Blanadet, depose and say that I am employed by Stretto, the claims and noticing 

agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned cases. 

Commencing on February 17, 2026, at my direction and under my supervision, employees 

of Stretto caused the following documents to be served via electronic mail on nine hundred ninety-
seven thousand six hundred twenty-eight (997,628) confidential customers not included herein: 

 Interim Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Assume the Agency Agreement; (II) 

Authorizing and Approving the Conduct of Store Closing Sales and the Related Sale 
Guidelines, with Such Sales to Be Free and Clear of All Liens, Claims, and

[...]

 Notice of Changes to Certain Customer Policies at Eddie Bauer Brick-and-Mortar 
Retail Locations (attached hereto as Exhibit A)  

Furthermore, on March 4, 2026, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of 

Stretto caused the following documents to be served via first-class mail on two thousand seven 
hundred seventy-four (2,774) confidential customers not included herein: 

 Interim Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Assume the Agency Agreement; (II) 

Authorizing and Approving the Conduct of Store Closing Sales and the Related Sale 
Guidelines, with Such Sales to Be Free and Clear of All Liens, Claims, and